502236997 02/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert-Ludwigs-Universitat Freiberg	02/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CorTec GmbH	
Street Address:	Georges-Kohler-Allee 010	
City:	Freiburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	79110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12665992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7049430748

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8282538600

Email: deb@ipstrategiespc.com

Correspondent Name: IP Strategies
Address Line 1: 12 1/2 Wall Street

Address Line 2: Suite E

Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BSSNP54

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Champagne

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029842 FRAME: 0240 JH \$40.00 126658

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number <u>BSSNP54</u>

Whereas Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg, herein referred to as "Assignor", acquired and now owns the entire right, title, and interest to United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/665,992, which was filed on June 29, 2010, for an invention entitled Method and Device for Computer-Aided Prediction of Intended Movements,

and

Agreed:

RECORDED: 02/20/2013

Whereas, CorTec GmbH, of Georges-Köhler-Allee 010, 79110 Freiburg, Germany, herein referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and patent application;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the above-referenced patent application in the United States, including any continuations and divisional applications thereof. Assignor further authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said United States patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

	1. 1	
ASSIG	NOR: $\left\langle \begin{array}{c} \left\langle \begin{array}{c} \left\langle \right\rangle \end{array} \right\rangle$	WITNESS: / ()
Signatu		Şignature: <u>しょいんり</u>
Name:		Name: <u>3604 Rice Scheter</u>
Title:	Australia Signature Institution	Address: 1/21/1/2558 //5
Date:	<u> </u>	0-78-784 Socholen

PATENT REEL: 029842 FRAME: 0241